
Happy New Year to everyone if 

we’ve not had chance to say it already.  We all 
hope you managed to enjoy the Christmas period 
and are looking forward to 2024.  This term, Class 
Best Efforts assemblies will take place at 2.30pm 
each week as we realise that 9.15am is not 
convenient for all.  We hope you are able to join 
us.  

 

5* School Kitchen 

First inspectors of the year arrived yesterday – to 
check our school kitchen.  Congratulations to Mrs 
Duffy and her team, they retained their top 5 Star 
rating for hygiene and cleanliness!   

 

Ofsted 

We are expecting a long-awaited visit this 
term…when we are notified, we will send out a 
link for a parent questionnaire.  It would be great 
if all parents could complete this please – it helps 
the inspectors to form their opinions of our 
school.  

 

Extra Curriucular Clubs 

Clubs start up again this week, w/b 8 January and 
run from 3.15-4.15pm.  Clubs will change each half-
term and will be organised by different staff 
members alongside AFC Fylde coaches.  Thank 
you to all the staff who give up their time to organise 
a club.  

This half-term, clubs will be 

Monday Badminton 
with AFC Fylde 

and Miss 
Wilson 

Year 3 & 4 

Tuesday Handball with 
AFC Fylde and 
Mrs Townsend 

Year 5 & 6 

Wednesday Multiskills with 
AFC Fylde and 

Mrs Holding 

Year 2 

Thursday Football with 
AFC Fylde and 

Mr Goth 

Year 5 & 6 

Thursday Musical 
Theatre with 

Mrs Williamson 
& Mrs 

Stannard 

KS2 

Letter to 
follow with 

details 

 

Please sign up for the clubs via Parentmail. 

 

Friendship Candle 

We’ve lit the Friendship Candle to say ‘welcome’ 
to Elysia (Yr1), Robyn (Yr2) and Mrs Rowlands 
who will be teaching in Class 1 this half-term.   

 

 

PE Kit / school jumpers 

Please can parents ensure all uniform and PE kit  
are clearly labelled with their child’s name.  We 
are trying to avoid another Lost Property 
mountain!  We managed to reunite many items 
with children in December, but if you are still 
missing anything, please come and have a look 
in the hall. 

 

September 2024 admissions 

Do you have a child who is due to start school in 
September 2024?  If so, please remember to 
apply online for a place. The deadline is 15 
January 2024. 

https://lccsecure.lancashire.gov.uk/education/da
ta/e-admissions/

 

Newsletters are also on our school website: www.weeton.lancs.sch.uk 

Lots of photos of school life can be seen on Twitter: @PrimaryWeeton 
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More events / dates may be added as we move through the term. 

w/b 8 Jan  After-School Sports clubs begin 

Sign up via Parentmail. 

Tue 9 Jan Fencing sessions start for Year 3 and Year 5 

With swords, not panels around the garden! 

Wed 10 Jan Theatre production in school – A Christmas Carol 

Wed 17 Jan am Reception Vision Screening 

Please see separate Parentmail with details. 

Wed 17 Jan  Class 6 Viking Day 

Fri 19 Jan at 2.30pm Best Efforts with Class 6 

Fri 26 Jan at 2.30pm Best Efforts with Class 4 

Mon 29 Jan Year 6 Health Survey 

Please see separate Parentmail with details. 

Tue 30 Jan pm Yr5/6 Athletics Festival at Carr Hill 

Fri 2 Feb at 2.30pm Best Efforts with Class 3 

Wed 7 Feb Yoga day – sessions for all classes 

Thur 8 Feb at 3.15pm Break up for Half-term holiday 

Mon 19 Feb School reopens 

Tue 20 Feb pm Yr3/4 Athletics festival at Carr Hill 

Tue 20 & Wed 21 Feb Parents’ Evenings 

3.30 – 5.00pm – booking details to follow 

Thus 22 Feb Life Education sessions  

Mon 26 Feb am Reception trip to Play&Bee 

Fri 1 Mar at 2.30pm Best Efforts with Class 2 

Tue 5 Mar pm Girl’s Football Festival at Mill Farm 

Thurs 7 March World Book Day 

Yes, we’ll be dressing up as book characters again! 

Fri 8 Mar at 2.30pm Best Efforts with Class 1 

Wed 13 Mar School Class Photos 

Fri 15 Mar at 2.30pm Best Efforts with Reception 

Tue 19 Mar pm Yr1/2 Multi-skills festival at Carr Hill 

Mon 25 Mar Weeton Decorated Egg Competition 

Decorate at home, bring into school on Monday 25 March for 
judging. 

Thurs 28 Mar at 1.30pm Break up for Easter holidays 

Mon 15 April at 8.55am Summer term begins 

 


